

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 508/2014**
JOGINDER SINGH PANWAR & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through Mr. Madan Lal Sharma, Adv.

versus

RAM KISHAN PAWAR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through Mr. Braj Kishore Ray, proxy counsel
for D-1 to D-4
None for D-5A) to (E)
D-6 already deleted
Right to file written statement on
behalf of defendant nos. 7 &8 already
closed.

CORAM:
ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **22.11.2016**
CS(OS) 508/2014

One affidavit in chief by way of evidence of Mr. Joginder Singh Panwar (plaintiff no.1) has been filed.

Learned counsel for plaintiffs has stated that the plaintiffs have not filed any list of witnesses as they do not wish to examine any other witnesses except PW-1 at this stage.

Re-notify for evidence of plaintiffs' witnesses on 10.04.2017.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 22, 2016/cd