

\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 508/2014**

**JOGINDER SINGH PANWAR & ORS**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashish Bhardwaj, Adv.

versus

**RAM KISHAN PAWAR & ORS**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Kulwant Swaroop, Adv. for D-1  
to 4.

**CORAM:**

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**  
% **13.09.2017**

Matter is listed for cross-examination of PW1, who is present today.

However, it is stated by Mr. K.L. Sharma, Advocate appearing for defendant no.1 to 4 that he suffered a heart attack in March, 2017 and is feeling weak today and is not in a position to conduct cross-examination of the witness today. He requests for an adjournment. Same is not opposed.

Re-notify for cross-examination of PW1 on **09<sup>th</sup> October, 2017.**

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**SEPTEMBER 13, 2017/nk**