

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 508/2014
JOGINDER SINGH PANWAR & ORS Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Varun Nischal, Adv.
versus

RAM KISHAN PAWAR & ORS Defendant
Through: None.

CORAM:
MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **09.10.2017**

It is 2:25p.m.

Matter is listed for cross-examination of PW1, who is present.

However, no one has appeared for the defendant despite repeated calls since morning. On the last date of hearing also, counsel for the defendants requested for an adjournment on the ground of ill-health.

Accordingly in the interest of justice, one final opportunity is given to the defendants to cross-examine PW1 on the next date of hearing subject to cost of Rs. 5,000/- to be deposited with Prime Minister Relief Fund.

Re-notify the matter for cross-examination of PW1 on **04th December, 2017** subject to further directions of Hon'ble Court on 17.10.2017, the date already fixed.

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 09, 2017/nk