

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 508/2014**

JOGINDER SINGH PANWAR & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sudeep Sharma, Adv. proxy for
Mr. Madan Lal Sharma, Adv.

versus

RAM KISHAN PAWAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Kulwant Swaroop Sharma, Adv.
for D-1 to 3.

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

04.12.2017

It is stated by counsel for the plaintiff that plaintiff shall be moving an application for impleadment of LRs of deceased defendant no.1.

Counsel for the plaintiff states that he shall supply the copy of the application before filing to counsel appearing for defendant no.2 &3.

Accordingly, re-notify the matter for **05th March, 2018**.

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 04, 2017/nk