

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 508/2014
JOGINDER SINGH PANWAR & ORS Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Varun Nischal, Adv.

versus

RAM KISHAN PAWAR & ORS Defendant
Through: Mr. Kulwant S. Sharma, Adv. for D-2
to 4.

CORAM:
MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **05.03.2018**

I.A. No.3061/2018 under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC to bring on record the LRs of deceased defendant no.1

Counsel appearing for contesting defendants (defendant no.2, 3 and 4) accepts notice of the present application and states that they have no objection to the application and the present application may be allowed.

Issue notice of the present application to the LRs of deceased defendant no.1 by all modes returnable for **09th May, 2018**.

Reply be filed within four weeks with advance copy.

Rejoinder be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Re-notify the matter for consideration on this IA on **09th May, 2018**.

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 05, 2018/nk