

\$~5

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(OS) 508/2014

JOGINDER SINGH PANWAR & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Vikas Sharma, Adv.

versus

RAM KISHAN PAWAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: None for LR's of deceased D-1  
Mr.Deepanshu Gupta, Adv. for D-2 to  
4  
Mr. P. Chaudhary, Adv. for D-5

**CORAM:**

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

%

**09.05.2018**

**I.A. No.3061/2018 under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC to bring on record the  
LRs of deceased defendant no.1**

As per office report, LR's no.1(a) to 1(d) of deceased defendant no.1 stands served by way of ordinary mode.

No one has appeared on behalf of the LR's of deceased defendant no.1.

One final opportunity is granted to LR's of deceased defendant no.1 to file reply to the abovesaid application.

Re-notify the matter for consideration of the above application on **04<sup>th</sup> July, 2018.**

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 09, 2018/tp**