

\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 508/2014
JOGINDER SINGH PANWAR & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Gaurav Gogia, proxy counsel for
Mr. Madan Lal Sharma, Adv.

versus

RAM KISHAN PAWAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Amardeep Singh & Mr. Jayesh
Kain, Advocates for LRs of D-1
Mr. K.S.Sharma, Adv. For D-2 to 4

CORAM:
SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
18.01.2019

%

PW-1 is absent.

An adjournment has been prayed by counsel for the plaintiff on the ground that PW-1 is not available today as father-in-law of the plaintiff/PW-1 has expired. Heard. Not opposed. Adjournment is granted.

PW-1 is directed to appear on the next date of hearing.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for cross-examination of PW-1 on **24th April, 2019.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 18, 2019/nk