

\$~18

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 508/2014

**JOGINDER SINGH PANWAR & ORS** ..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Madan Lal Sharma and Mr.  
Gaurav Gogia, Advocates.

versus

**RAM KISHAN PAWAR & ORS** ..... Defendants

Through Mr. Amardeep Singh, Advocate  
(Proxy) for D-1.  
Mr. K. S. Sharma, Advocate for D-2  
to D-4.

**CORAM:**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **01.08.2019**

PW-1 is present.

Adjournment has been prayed by counsel for the parties on the ground of some personal difficult. Heard. Adjournment is granted.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for cross-examination of PW-1 on **19<sup>th</sup> November, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**AUGUST 01, 2019**

amit