

\$~2

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 508/2014

JOGINDER SINGH PANWAR & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Madan Lal Sharma, Adv.

versus

RAM KISHAN PAWAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **04.01.2021**

Court hearing convened via video conferencing on account of Covid-19

File put up by the Registry on Office Note. It is stated in the office Note that *“The case was listed on 16.03.2020 and N.D.O.H was fixed for 15.07.2020. However due to lockdown the same was not listed on 15.07.2020”*.

Counsel for the defendants has not joined the proceedings via video conferencing.

Issue Court Notice to the defendants through counsel, without PF, returnable for the next date of hearing.

PW-1 is absent. PW-1 is directed to appear for the purpose of cross-examination on the next date of hearing.

At request, re-notify the matter for cross-examination of PW-1 on **04th May, 2021**.

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 04, 2021/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)