



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 508/2014**

JOGINDER SINGH PANWAR & ORS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Vidhi Kumar & Ms.
Tejaswini Verma, Advs. with
plaintiff/PW-1 in person

versus

RAM KISHAN PAWAR & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: None for LR's of D-1.
Mr. Kapil Kishore Kaushik, Adv.
for D-2 to 4 with D-2 in person.
None for D-5A to 5E.
D-6 deleted from array of parties
vide order dated 01/04/2016.
Right of D-7 & 8 to file WS
closed vide order dated
18/11/2014.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER
05.03.2024

%

1. The matter is listed for cross-examination of PW-1.
2. PW-1 Joginder Singh Panwar is cross-examined and discharged.
3. Plaintiff no.1 submits that the plaintiffs do not wish to examine any other witness and he wishes to close plaintiffs' evidence. His statement to this effect is recorded separately.
4. Defendants are directed to file evidence by way of



affidavit of their witnesses within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite side. Let hard copy of the same be also filed.

5. Re-notify the matter for DE on **07th August, 2024.**

Time of commencement of proceedings:	12:20pm
Time of commencement of recording of evidence:	12:25pm
Time of conclusion of evidence:	12:55pm
Time of conclusion of proceedings:	1:00pm
Number of pages of evidence recorded:	3

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 05, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any