



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 508/2014**

JOGINDER SINGH PANWAR & ORS.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Madan Lal Sharma,
Ms. Vidhi Kumar. Mr.
Vikrant Malwal, Ms.
Shradha Sharma & Ms.
Tejaswini Verma, Advs.
with plaintiff in person

versus

RAM KISHAN PAWAR & ORSDefendants

Through: None for LR's of D-1.
Mr. Kapil Kishore
Kaushik, Adv. for D-2 to 4
with D-2 in person.
None for D-5A to 5E.
D-6 deleted from array of
parties vide order dated
01/04/2016.
Right of D-7 & 8 to file
WS closed vide order
dated 18/11/2014.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER
07.08.2024

%

**Case file received from the court of Sh. Manish
Sharma, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way of
transfer in terms of office order signed by learned
Registrar (Original) on 28.06.2024.**

1. The matter is at the stage of defendant's evidence.
The witness Sh. Rajbir Singh Panwar is present. Evidence
by way of affidavit has been e-filed. Hard copy is not on
record. Hard copy of affidavit of defendant's witnesses be



filed within two weeks.

2. Re-notify the matter for DE/cross on 18.10.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**
AUGUST 07, 2024/cd
[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)