



\$~26

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 508/2014**

**JOGINDER SINGH PANWAR & ORS** .....Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Madan Lal Sharma,  
and Mr. Mukesh Yadav,  
Adv.**

versus

**RAM KISHAN PAWAR & ORS** .....Defendants

Through: **None for LRs of D-1.  
Mr. Kapil Kishore  
Kaushik, Adv. for D-2 to 4  
with D-2 in person.  
None for D-5A to 5E.  
D-6 deleted from array of  
parties vide order dated  
01/04/2016.  
Right of D-7 & 8 to file  
WS closed vide order  
dated 18/11/2014.**

**CORAM:  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI  
LALER (DHJS)**


**ORDER  
18.10.2024**

%

**Proceedings from 12.50 noon to  
1.30 pm  
Evidence recorded from 12.54  
pm to 1.23 pm  
Number of pages 2**

1. The matter is at the stage of defendant's evidence.



The witness/DW1 Sh.  Singh Panwar is present. He is examined in chief. He is also partly cross-examined, however further cross-examination is deferred.

2. Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of DW1 on 05<sup>th</sup> and 10<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  
OCTOBER 18, 2024/cd**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*