



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 508/2014

JOGINDER SINGH PANWAR & ORS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Tejaswini Verma,
Adv.

versus

RAM KISHAN PAWAR & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. D-2 VC

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

10.02.2025

%

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

1. The matter is at the stage of DE. The witness is not present today. Adjournment sought on the ground that the witness is unwell. Adjournment not opposed.
2. Heard. Matter is adjourned.
3. Re-notify the matter for cross examination of DW1 on 16.05.2025 at 12.30 pm.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 10, 2025/PU

Click here to check corrigendum, if any