



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 508/2014

JOGINDER SINGH PANWAR & ORS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Tejaswini Verma,
Adv.

versus

RAM KISHAN PAWAR & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.
for D2 (through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

16.05.2025

%

1. The matter is at the stage of DE. The witness is present today. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that the main counsel will conduct the cross-examination in post lunch session. Learned counsel for defendant no.2 submits that due to personal difficulty, he is unable to appear in the post lunch session. At request, matter is adjourned.

2. Re-notify the matter for cross examination of DW1 on 31.05.2025. Learned counsels for parties submit that they are unable to appear on 31.05.2025 and at their request, the date is changed to 11.09.2025 at 2 pm.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 16, 2025/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 20/05/2025 at 14:52:43