



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 508/2014**

JOGINDER SINGH PANWAR & ORSPlaintiffs
Through: Mr. Ashish Kumar Bhagat,
Advocate.

versus

RAM KISHAN PAWAR & ORSDefendants
Through: Mr. M.L. Chaudhary, Mr.
Dharmindra Singh and Ms.
Omisha Kathuria,
Advocates for D2.
None for remaining
defendants.

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

% **ORDER**
11.09.2025

1. Matter is today fixed for cross-examination of DW1.
2. DW1 is also present for his cross-examination.
3. However, no time left today.
4. Re-notify on 12.01.2026 and 30.01.2026 for cross-examination of DW1 as well as for remaining DE.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 11, 2025/anj