



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 508/2014

JOGINDER SINGH PANWAR & ORSPlaintiffs

Through:

versus

RAM KISHAN PAWAR & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Kishor Kaushik, Adv. for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

26.02.2026

I.A. 5448/2026 (by defendant no.2 under Section 151 CPC)

Issue notice to the plaintiffs/non-applicants through counsel by all permissible modes, returnable on 17.03.2026. *Dasti* in addition.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2026

aj