



\$~21

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 508/2014**  
**JOGINDER SINGH PANWAR & ORS** .....Plaintiffs  
Through: **Mr. Ashish Kumar Bhagat, Adv.**

versus

**RAM KISHAN PAWAR & ORS** .....Defendants  
Through: **None.**

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK**  
**DABAS (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**04.05.2026**

%

**CS(OS) 508/2014**

1. Matter is today fixed for further cross-examination of DW1/Mr. Rajbir Singh Pawar.
2. DW1/Mr. Rajbir Singh Pawar is not present today and even counsel for defendants has not appeared today.
3. For aforesaid conduct, the defendants are hereby burdened with a cost of Rs.10,000/- to be paid to plaintiff.
4. Re-notify on date already fixed i.e. 11.05.2026 at 12:30 PM for payment of cost as well as for remaining cross-examination of DW1/Mr. Rajbir Singh Pawar.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 4, 2026/ab**