



\$~19

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 508/2014

JOGINDER SINGH PANWAR & ORSPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Ashish Kr. Bhagat & Mr.
Akash Singh, Advs.

versus

RAM KISHAN PAWAR & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Kapil Kishore Kaushik, Adv.
with DW1/ Mr. Rajbir Singh
Pawar in person.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

11.05.2026

%

Proceeding-1:04 p.m. to 1:30 p.m.

Evidence-1:05 p.m. to 1:25 p.m.

Pages-1

CS(OS) 508/2014

1. Previous cost of Rs.5,000/- imposed vide order dated 30.01.2026 has been paid by DW1/Mr. Rajbir Singh Panwar to plaintiff no.1.
2. Matter is today fixed for further cross-examination of DW1/Mr. Rajbir Singh Panwar.
3. DW1/Mr. Rajbir Singh Panwar further cross-examined in part.
4. Re-notify on 21.08.2026 for remaining cross-examination of DW1/Mr. Rajbir Singh Panwar as well as for payment of cost of Rs.10,000/- imposed vide order dated 04.05.2026.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 11, 2026/ab