



\$~66

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 508/2014**

**JOGINDER SINGH PANWAR & ORS** .....Plaintiffs

Through:

versus

**RAM KISHAN PAWAR & ORS** .....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Kapil Kishor Kaushik, Adv. for  
D-2/Appellant.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

%

**26.05.2026**

**O.A. 142/2026 (appeal under Chapter II Rule 5 of DHC (Original Side) Rules, 2018 r/w Section 151 CPC against order dated 04.05.2026 passed by Ld. JR by D-2 seeking waving off the cost)**

1. Issue notice to the plaintiffs/non-applicants, by all permissible modes, returnable on 03.11.2026.
2. Let reply to the appeal be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**MAY 26, 2026/dss**